ISDEAA, Section 5394 (b)(2)(C), Funds Associated With Programs, Services,
Functions, and Activities Transferred To Tribes Under ISDEAA

Title V FY 2020
(Dollars in Thousands)

Area

ALASKA
Alaska Native Tribal Health Consortium
Aleutian Pribilof Islands Association, Inc.
Arctic Slope Native Association, Ltd
Bristol Bay Area Health Corporation
Chickaloon Native Village
Chugachmiut
Copper River Native Association
Council of Athabascan Tribal Governments
Eastern Aleutian Tribes, Inc.
Kenaitze Indian Tribe, LR.A.
Ketchikan Indian Community
Knik Tribal Council
Kodiak Area Native Association
Maniilaq Association
Metlakatla Indian Community
Mount Sanford Tribal Consortium
Native Village of Eklutna
Native Village of Eyak
Norton Sound Health Corporation
Seldovia Village Tribe
Southcentral Foundation
SouthEast Alaska Regional Health Consortium
Tanana Chiefs Conference
Yakutat Tlingit Tribe
Yukon-Kuskokwim Health Corporation

Sub-Total
ALBUQUERQUE
Pueblo of Jemez
Pueblo of Sandia
Taos Pueblo
Sub-Total
BEMIDJI

Bois Forte Band of Chippewa Indians

Fond du Lac Band of Lake Superior Chippewa

Forest County Potawatomi Community

Grand Traverse Band of Ottawa and Chippewa Indians
Ho-Chunk Nation

Funds Transferred

118,358
1,863
25,762
21,674
59
3,674
6,048
1,984
3,054
13,388
5,716
74
7,540
28,645
7,341
801
180

843
48,397
1,951
94,314
40,011
66,455
991
110,385
609,509

9,989
2,026
923
12,938

2,753
12,801
2,103
3,107
8,889



Area
BEMIDJI
Keweenaw Bay Indian Community
Little River Band of Ottawa Indians
Match-E-Be-Nash-She-Wish Band of Pottawatomi
Mille Lacs Band of Ojibwe
Nottawaseppi Huron Band Of The Potawatomi
Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin
Sault Ste. Marie Tribe of Chippewa Indians
Shakopee Mdewakanton Sioux Community
Stockbridge-Munsee Community
Sub-Total
BILLINGS
Chippewa Cree Tribe of the Rocky Boy's Reservation

Confederated Salish and Kootenai Tribes of the Flathead N:

Sub-Total
CALIFORNIA
Chapa-De Indian Health Program, Inc.
Consolidated Tribal Health Project, Inc.
Feather River Tribal Health, Inc.
Hoopa Valley Tribe
Indian Health Council, Inc.
Karuk Tribe of California
Lake County Tribal Health Consortium, Inc.
Northern Valley Indian Health, Inc.
Pinoleville Pomo Nation
Redding Rancheria Tribe
Riverside-San Bernardino County Indian Health, Inc.
Rolling Hills Clinic
Round Valley Indian Health Center, Inc.
Santa Ynez Band of Chumash Mission Indians
Southern Indian Health Council, Inc.
Susanville Indian Rancheria
Sub-Total
GREAT PLAINS (ABERDEEN)
Spirit Lake Tribe
Winnebago Tribe of Nebraska
Sub-Total
NASHVILLE
Chitimacha Tribe of Louisiana
Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians
Mississippi Band of Choctaw Indians
Mohegan Tribe of Indians of Connecticut
Penobscot Indian Nation
Poarch Band of Creek Indians
Seminole Tribe of Florida
St. Regis Mohawk Tribe
Wampanoag Tribe of Gay Head
Sub-Total

Funds Transferred

3,631
2,147
1,209
4,500
1,819
22,325
18,171
1,786
3,606
88,848

11,477
24,229
35,707

6,802
4,090
6,711
5,848
8,623
3,496
7815
4,936
90
7,724
22,983
584
2,350
2,011
5,501
1,871
91,435

11,891
20,539
32,430

1,310
20,709
41,770

2,545

3,555

4,607

8,931

8,601

752
92,780



Area
NAVAJO
Tuba City Regional Health Care Corporation
Utah Navajo Health System, Inc.
Winslow Indian Health Care Center, Inc.
Sub-Total
OKLAHOMA
Absentee Shawnee Tribe of Oklahoma
Cherokee Nation
Chickasaw Nation
Choctaw Nation of Oklahoma
Citizen Potawatomi Nation
Iowa Tribe of Kansas and Nebraska
Kaw Nation of Oklahoma
Kickapoo Tribe of Oklahoma
Modoc Tribe of Oklahoma
Muscogee Creek Nation
Northeastern Tribal Health System
Osage Nation
Ponca Tribe of Oklahoma
Prairie Band Potawatomi Nation
Quapaw Tribe of Oklahoma
Sac and Fox Nation of Oklahoma
Seminole Nation of Oklahoma
Wyandotte Nation
Sub-Total
PHOENIX
Ak-Chin Indian Community
Duck Valley Shoshone-Paiute Tribes
Duckwater Shoshone Tribe
Ely Shoshone Tribe
Fort McDermitt Paiute and Shoshone Tribe
Gila River Indian Community
Las Vegas Paiute Tribe
Reno-Sparks Indian Colony
Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community
Washoe Tribe of Nevada and California
Yerington Paiute Tribe of Nevada
Sub-Total
PORTLAND
Coeur D'Alene Tribe
Confederated Tribes of Grand Ronde
Confederated Tribes of Siletz Indians of Oregon
Confederated Tribes of the Coos, Lower Umpqua & Siuslav
Confederated Tribes of the Umatilla Reservation
Coquille Indian Tribe
Cow Creek Band of Umpqua Tribe of Indians
Cowlitz Indian Tribe

Funds Transferred

45,644

7,940
23,741
77,325

19,848
260,033
103,735
100,252

23,956

2,167
3,025
10,186
51
56,931
7,814
13,017
6,380
4,891
159
9,961
1,173
3,104
626,685

73
7,445
1,103
1,376
1,728

86,417
3,552
7,514
5,707
5,637
2,181

122,731

6,779
7,212
8,357
1,976
7,331
2,191
3,901
7,146



Area Funds Transferred

PORTLAND

Jamestown S'Klallam Indian Tribe 1,406
Kalispel Tribe of Indians 1,170
Kootenai Tribe of Idaho 693
Lower Elwha Klallam Tribe 2,018
Lummi Indian Nation 8,746
Makah Indian Tribe 4,250
Muckleshoot Tribe 7,719
Nez Perce Tribe 9,640
Nisqually Indian Tribe 2,488
Port Gamble S'Klallam Tribe 2,848
Quinault Indian Nation 6,211
Samish Indian Nation 1,168
Shoalwater Bay Indian Tribe 1,870
Skokomish Indian Tribe 2,200
Squaxin Island Indian Tribe 3,012
Suquamish Tribe 1,762
Swinomish Indian Tribal Community 2,370
Tulalip Tribes of Washington 7,831

Sub-Total 112,295

TUCSON

Pascua Yaqui Tribe 15,891
Tohono O'Odham Nation 39,293

Sub-Total 55,184

Grand Total 1,957,866





