## ISDEAA, Section 5394 (b)(2)(C), Funds Associated With Programs, Services, Functions, and Activities Transferred To Tribes Under ISDEAA Title V FY 2020

(Dollars in Thousands)

Area	<b>Funds Transferred</b>
ALASKA	
Alaska Native Tribal Health Consortium	118,358
Aleutian Pribilof Islands Association, Inc.	1,863
Arctic Slope Native Association, Ltd	25,762
Bristol Bay Area Health Corporation	21,674
Chickaloon Native Village	59
Chugachmiut	3,674
Copper River Native Association	6,048
Council of Athabascan Tribal Governments	1,984
Eastern Aleutian Tribes, Inc.	3,054
Kenaitze Indian Tribe, I.R.A.	13,388
Ketchikan Indian Community	5,716
Knik Tribal Council	74
Kodiak Area Native Association	7,540
Maniilaq Association	28,645
Metlakatla Indian Community	7,341
Mount Sanford Tribal Consortium	801
Native Village of Eklutna	180
Native Village of Eyak	843
Norton Sound Health Corporation	48,397
Seldovia Village Tribe	1,951
Southcentral Foundation	94,314
SouthEast Alaska Regional Health Consortium	40,011
Tanana Chiefs Conference	66,455
Yakutat Tlingit Tribe	991
Yukon-Kuskokwim Health Corporation	110,385
Sub-Total	609,509
ALBUQUERQUE	
Pueblo of Jemez	9,989
Pueblo of Sandia	2,026
Taos Pueblo	923
Sub-Total	12,938
BEMIDJI	
Bois Forte Band of Chippewa Indians	2,753
Fond du Lac Band of Lake Superior Chippewa	12,801
Forest County Potawatomi Community	2,103
Grand Traverse Band of Ottawa and Chippewa Indians	3,107
Ho-Chunk Nation	8,889

Area	Funds Transferred
BEMIDJI	2.621
Keweenaw Bay Indian Community	3,631
Little River Band of Ottawa Indians	2,147
Match-E-Be-Nash-She-Wish Band of Pottawatomi	1,209
Mille Lacs Band of Ojibwe	4,500
Nottawaseppi Huron Band Of The Potawatomi	1,819
Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin	22,325
Sault Ste. Marie Tribe of Chippewa Indians	18,171
Shakopee Mdewakanton Sioux Community	1,786
Stockbridge-Munsee Community	3,606
Sub-Total	88,848
BILLINGS	
Chippewa Cree Tribe of the Rocky Boy's Reservation	11,477
Confederated Salish and Kootenai Tribes of the Flathead Na	24,229
Sub-Total	35,707
CALIFORNIA	
Chapa-De Indian Health Program, Inc.	6,802
Consolidated Tribal Health Project, Inc.	4,090
Feather River Tribal Health, Inc.	6,711
Hoopa Valley Tribe	5,848
Indian Health Council, Inc.	8,623
Karuk Tribe of California	3,496
Lake County Tribal Health Consortium, Inc.	7,815
Northern Valley Indian Health, Inc.	4,936
Pinoleville Pomo Nation	90
Redding Rancheria Tribe	7,724
Riverside-San Bernardino County Indian Health, Inc.	22,983
Rolling Hills Clinic	584
Round Valley Indian Health Center, Inc.	2,350
Santa Ynez Band of Chumash Mission Indians	2,011
Southern Indian Health Council, Inc.	5,501
Susanville Indian Rancheria	1,871
Sub-Total	91,435
GREAT PLAINS (ABERDEEN)	
Spirit Lake Tribe	11,891
Winnebago Tribe of Nebraska	20,539
Sub-Total	32,430
NASHVILLE	
Chitimacha Tribe of Louisiana	1,310
Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians	20,709
Mississippi Band of Choctaw Indians	41,770
Mohegan Tribe of Indians of Connecticut	2,545
Penobscot Indian Nation	3,555
Poarch Band of Creek Indians	4,607
Seminole Tribe of Florida	8,931
St. Regis Mohawk Tribe	8,601
Wampanoag Tribe of Gay Head	752
Sub-Total	92,780

Area		<b>Funds Transferred</b>
NAVAJO		
Tuba City Regional Health Care Corporation		45,644
Utah Navajo Health System, Inc.		7,940
Winslow Indian Health Care Center, Inc.		23,741
	Sub-Total	77,325
OKLAHOMA		,
Absentee Shawnee Tribe of Oklahoma		19,848
Cherokee Nation		260,033
Chickasaw Nation		103,735
Choctaw Nation of Oklahoma		100,252
Citizen Potawatomi Nation		23,956
Iowa Tribe of Kansas and Nebraska		2,167
Kaw Nation of Oklahoma		3,025
Kickapoo Tribe of Oklahoma		10,186
Modoc Tribe of Oklahoma		51
Muscogee Creek Nation		56,931
Northeastern Tribal Health System		7,814
Osage Nation		13,017
Ponca Tribe of Oklahoma		6,380
Prairie Band Potawatomi Nation		4,891
Quapaw Tribe of Oklahoma		159
Sac and Fox Nation of Oklahoma		9,961
Seminole Nation of Oklahoma		1,173
Wyandotte Nation		3,104
	<b>Sub-Total</b>	626,685
PHOENIX		
Ak-Chin Indian Community		73
Duck Valley Shoshone-Paiute Tribes		7,445
Duckwater Shoshone Tribe		1,103
Ely Shoshone Tribe		1,376
Fort McDermitt Paiute and Shoshone Tribe		1,728
Gila River Indian Community		86,417
Las Vegas Paiute Tribe		3,552
Reno-Sparks Indian Colony		7,514
Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community		5,707
Washoe Tribe of Nevada and California		5,637
Yerington Paiute Tribe of Nevada		2,181
	Sub-Total	122,731
PORTLAND		
Coeur D'Alene Tribe		6,779
Confederated Tribes of Grand Ronde		7,212
Confederated Tribes of Siletz Indians of Orego		8,357
Confederated Tribes of the Coos, Lower Umpqua & Siuslav		1,976
Confederated Tribes of the Umatilla Reservation	on	7,331
Coquille Indian Tribe		2,191
Cow Creek Band of Umpqua Tribe of Indians		3,901
Cowlitz Indian Tribe		7,146

Area		<b>Funds Transferred</b>
PORTLAND		
Jamestown S'Klallam Indian Tribe		1,406
Kalispel Tribe of Indians		1,170
Kootenai Tribe of Idaho		693
Lower Elwha Klallam Tribe		2,018
Lummi Indian Nation		8,746
Makah Indian Tribe		4,250
Muckleshoot Tribe		7,719
Nez Perce Tribe		9,640
Nisqually Indian Tribe		2,488
Port Gamble S'Klallam Tribe		2,848
Quinault Indian Nation		6,211
Samish Indian Nation		1,168
Shoalwater Bay Indian Tribe		1,870
Skokomish Indian Tribe		2,200
Squaxin Island Indian Tribe		3,012
Suquamish Tribe		1,762
Swinomish Indian Tribal Community		2,370
Tulalip Tribes of Washington		7,831
	<b>Sub-Total</b>	112,295
TUCSON		
Pascua Yaqui Tribe		15,891
Tohono O'Odham Nation		39,293
	Sub-Total	55,184
	<b>Grand Total</b>	1,957,866